

U.S. ABILITYONE COMMISSION

February 6, 2018

1401 S. Clark Street, Suite 715 Arlington, Virginia 22202

Mr. Wayne Stillwagon Miller's Supplies at Work, Inc. P.O. Box 1335 Newington, VA 22122

Dear Mr. Stillwagon:

In accordance with criteria set for Fiscal Year 2017, the U.S. AbilityOne Commission (Commission) is pleased to designate Miller's Office Products as an AbilityOne Program Outstanding Distributor.

The Commission is making this designation to recognize and express appreciation for your company's continued efforts to market and sell AbilityOne Products. As you know, increased sales of AbilityOne products result in more jobs for people who are blind or significantly disabled.

This year, as an AbilityOne Program Outstanding Distributor, you may be contacted by Amazon Business and invited to sell AbilityOne products on Amazon's business-to-business e-commerce portal. This invitation may be made in support of the Commission's efforts to offer AbilityOne products for sale anywhere that Government purchase cardholders are shopping. Your firm would be under no obligation to participate but may be afforded the opportunity if you wish.

If you have any questions, please contact Mike Jurkowski at <u>mjurkowski@abilityone.gov</u> or at 703-603-2117.

Again, thank you for your company's ongoing marketing and selling of AbilityOne Products. The Commission looks forward to continuing its relationship with your company in a mutual effort to increase employment for people who are blind or have other significant disabilities.

Sincerely,

E. Ballard

E. Ballard Executive Director



